14069:

2018

2019

2020

Dwelling ownership (per cent), by year, households / persons, contents and region, 2018-2024

Households

Persons

Households

Persons

Households

Persons

Freeholder

Part- / share holder

Tenant

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

Rents out part of the dwelling
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years
Number that responded

Freeholder

Part- / share holder

Tenant

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

Rents out part of the dwelling
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years
Number that responded

Freeholder

Part- / share holder

Tenant

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

Rents out part of the dwelling
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years
Number that responded

Freeholder

Part- / share holder

Tenant

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

Rents out part of the dwelling
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years
Number that responded

Freeholder

Part- / share holder

Tenant

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

Rents out part of the dwelling
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years
Number that responded

Freeholder

Part- / share holder

Tenant

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

Rents out part of the dwelling
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years
Number that responded

18 Nordland -
Nordlannda

61,0

9,0
29,7
26,5
10,9

6,5
14,1
263
66,3

7,7
25,5
29,9
12,0

7,4
13,2
263
67,5

9,2
22,8

263
71,1

8,1
19,7

263
66,2

9,1
24,3

275
72,0

8,0
19,3

275

55 Troms - 56 Finnmark - 54 Troms og Finnmark -

Romsa - Finnmarku - Romsa ja Finnmarku

Tromssa Finmarkku (2020-2023)

54,0
9,6
35,4

250
59,0

8,7
30,7

250

19 Troms -
Romsa
(-2019)

65,1

6,8
26,8
29,1
11,6
13,1
12,0
176
69,2

7,0
22,6
31,4
14,0
13,5
12,0

176
59,1

8,2
30,7

180
63,7
83
25,2

180

20 Finnmark -
Finnmarku
(-2019)

83

83

84

84



2021

2022

2023

2024

Households

Persons

Households

Persons

Households

Persons

Households

Freeholder

Part- / share holder

Tenant

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

Rents out part of the dwelling
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years
Number that responded

Freeholder

Part- / share holder

Tenant

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

Rents out part of the dwelling
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years
Number that responded

Freeholder

Part- / share holder

Tenant

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

Rents out part of the dwelling
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years
Number that responded

Freeholder

Part- / share holder

Tenant

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

Rents out part of the dwelling
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years
Number that responded

Freeholder

Part- / share holder

Tenant

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

Rents out part of the dwelling
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years
Number that responded

Freeholder

Part- / share holder

Tenant

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

Rents out part of the dwelling
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years
Number that responded

Freeholder

Part- / share holder

Tenant

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

66,0
10,3
23,4

238
70,5

9,2
19,6

238
67,3
9,5
23,2

223
72,9

9,1
18,0

223
66,6
9,8
23,6
26,6
9,6
58
13,8
235
71,3
8,9
19,8
31,6
10,0
6,2
13,9
235
65,4
15,7
18,9

55,7
9.4
34,8

53,6
8,0
38,3

270
61,8

6,7
31,5

270
57,5

8,9
33,6

250
66,3

6,7
27,0

250
55,8
9,2
35,1
28,0
8,6
7,5
14,7
243
63,0
9,1
27,9
30,6
9,6
9,8
14,0
243



Rents out part of the dwelling
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years . . .
Number that responded 239 170 66

Persons Freeholder 68,8 61,0
Part- / share holder 14,6 10,6
Tenant 16,6 28,3

Owns cabin or holiday home

Owns two or more dwellings

Rents out part of the dwelling

Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years . . .
Number that responded 239 170 66

.. = Data not available. Figures have not been entered into our databases or are too unreliable to be published.
. = Category not applicable. Figures do not exist at this time, because the category was not in use when the figures were collected.
region:

Nordland - Nordlannda: 1 January 2020, the municipality 1852 Tjeldsund was moved from Nordland to Troms og Finnmark.
Updated: 20250410 08:00

Source: Statistics Norway

Units:

Freeholder: per cent

Part- / share holder: per cent

Tenant: per cent

Owns cabin or holiday home: per cent

Owns two or more dwellings: per cent

Rents out part of the dwelling: per cent

Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years: per cent

Number that responded: number

Data type:

Freeholder: Average

Part- / share holder: Average

Tenant: Average

Owns cabin or holiday home: Average

Owns two or more dwellings: Average

Rents out part of the dwelling: Average

Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years: Average

Number that responded: Stock

Reference period: Data collection between January and May



