14069: Dwelling ownership (per cent), by year, households / persons, contents and region, 2018-2024

			18 Nordland - Nordlánnda	55 Troms - Romsa - Tromssa	56 Finnmark - Finnmárku - Finmarkku	3	19 Troms - Romsa (-2019)	20 Finnmark - Finnmárku (-2019)
2018	Households	Freeholder	61,0				65,1	
		Part- / share holder	9,0				6,8	
		Tenant	29,7				26,8	
		Owns cabin or holiday home	26,5				29,1	
		Owns two or more dwellings	10,9				11,6	
		Rents out part of the dwelling	6,5				13,1	
		Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years	14,1				12,0	
		Number that responded	263				176	83
	Persons	Freeholder	66,3				69,2	
		Part- / share holder	7,7				7,0	
		Tenant	25,5				22,6	
		Owns cabin or holiday home	29,9				31,4	
		Owns two or more dwellings	12,0				14,0	
		Rents out part of the dwelling	7,4				13,5	
		Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years	13,2				12,0	
		Number that responded	263				176	83
2019	Households	Freeholder	67,5				59,1	
		Part- / share holder	9,2				8,2	
		Tenant	22,8				30,7	
		Owns cabin or holiday home						
		Owns two or more dwellings						
		Rents out part of the dwelling						
		Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years			_	_		
		Number that responded	263				180	84
	Persons	Freeholder	71,1				63,7	
		Part- / share holder	8,1				8,3	
		Tenant	19,7				25,2	
		Owns cabin or holiday home					·	
		Owns two or more dwellings						
		Rents out part of the dwelling					••	
		Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years					••	
		Number that responded	263				180	84
2020	Households	Freeholder	66,2			54,0		
		Part- / share holder	9,1			9,6		
		Tenant	24,3			35,4		
		Owns cabin or holiday home				···		
		Owns two or more dwellings						
		Rents out part of the dwelling						
		Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years	••					
		Number that responded	275			250		
	Persons	Freeholder	72,0			59,0		
		Part- / share holder	8,0			8,7		
		Tenant	19,3			30,7		
		Owns cabin or holiday home						
		Owns two or more dwellings						
		Rents out part of the dwelling						
		Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years						
		Number that responded	275			250		

2021	Households	Freeholder	66,0	•	•	53,6		•
		Part- / share holder	10,3	•	•	8,0		
		Tenant	23,4	•	•	38,3		
		Owns cabin or holiday home		•	•			
		Owns two or more dwellings		•	•			
		Rents out part of the dwelling		•	•			
		Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years						
		Number that responded	238	•		270		
	Persons	Freeholder	70,5			61,8		
		Part- / share holder	9,2			6,7		
		Tenant	19,6		•	31,5		
		Owns cabin or holiday home			•			
		Owns two or more dwellings			•	••		
		Rents out part of the dwelling			•	**		
		Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years			•	••		
		Number that responded	238		•	270		
2022	Households	Freeholder	67,3	•	·	57,5		•
		Part- / share holder	9,5			8,9		
		Tenant	23,2			33,6		
		Owns cabin or holiday home						
		Owns two or more dwellings						
		Rents out part of the dwelling						
		Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years		•	•			
		Number that responded	223	•	•	250		
	Persons	Freeholder	72,9	•	•	66,3		
	CIBORS	Part- / share holder	9,1	•	•	6,7	·	•
		Tenant	18,0	•	•	27,0	•	•
		Owns cabin or holiday home		•	•		·	•
		Owns two or more dwellings		•	•		•	•
		Rents out part of the dwelling		•	•		•	•
		Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years		•	•	••	•	•
		Number that responded	223	•	•	250	•	•
2023	Households	Freeholder	66,6	•	•	55,8	•	•
2023	Households	Part- / share holder	9,8	•	•	9,2	•	•
		Tenant	23,6	•	•	35,1	•	•
		Owns cabin or holiday home	26,6	•	•	28,0	•	•
		Owns two or more dwellings	9,6	•	•	8,6	•	•
		Rents out part of the dwelling	5,8	•	•	7,5	•	
		Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years	13,8	•	•	14,7	•	•
		Number that responded	235	•	•	243	•	•
	Persons	Freeholder	71,3	·	•	63,0	•	•
	reisons	Part- / share holder	8,9	·	•	9,1	•	•
		Tenant	19,8	•	•	27,9	•	•
		Owns cabin or holiday home	31,6	•	•	30,6	•	•
		Owns two or more dwellings	10,0	·	•	9,6	•	•
			,	•	•	,	•	•
		Rents out part of the dwelling Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years	6,2	•	•	9,8	•	•
			13,9 235	•	•	14,0 243	•	•
2024	Households	Number that responded Freeholder		55 7	•	243	•	•
2024	riousenoias		65,4	55,7		•	•	•
		Part- / share holder	15,7	9,4		•	•	•
		Tenant	18,9	34,8		•	•	•
		Owns cabin or holiday home	••			•	•	•
		Owns two or more dwellings	••			•	•	•

Rents out part of the dwelling						
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years						
Number that responded	239	170	66	•		
Freeholder	68,8	61,0	••			
Part- / share holder	14,6	10,6				
Tenant	16,6	28,3				
Owns cabin or holiday home						
Owns two or more dwellings						
Rents out part of the dwelling						
Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years						
Number that responded	239	170	66	÷		
	Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years Number that responded Freeholder Part- / share holder Tenant Owns cabin or holiday home Owns two or more dwellings Rents out part of the dwelling Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years	Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years Number that responded 239 Freeholder 68,8 Part- / share holder 14,6 Tenant 16,6 Owns cabin or holiday home Owns two or more dwellings Rents out part of the dwelling Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years	Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years Number that responded 239 170 Freeholder 68,8 61,0 Part-/share holder 14,6 10,6 Tenant 16,6 28,3 Owns cabin or holiday home Owns two or more dwellings Rents out part of the dwelling Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years	Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years </td <td>Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years <!--</td--><td>Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years <!--</td--></td></td>	Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years </td <td>Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years <!--</td--></td>	Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years </td

^{.. =} Data not available. Figures have not been entered into our databases or are too unreliable to be published.

Nordland - Nordlanda: 1 January 2020, the municipality 1852 Tjeldsund was moved from Nordland to Troms og Finnmark.

Updated: 20250410 08:00 Source: Statistics Norway

Units:

Freeholder: per cent

Part-/ share holder: per cent

Tenant: per cent

Owns cabin or holiday home: per cent Owns two or more dwellings: per cent Rents out part of the dwelling: per cent Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years: per cent

Number that responded: number

Data type:

Freeholder: Average

Part- / share holder: Average

Tenant: Average

Owns cabin or holiday home: Average Owns two or more dwellings: Average Rents out part of the dwelling: Average Bought a dwelling in the last 4 years: Average

Number that responded: Stock

Reference period: Data collection between January and May

^{. =} Category not applicable. Figures do not exist at this time, because the category was not in use when the figures were collected. region: